Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1987 Senate Bill 42

Date of enactment: April 8, 1988
Date of publication: April 18, 1988

1987 Wisconsin Act 229

AN ACT to direct expenditure of $2,202.54 from the general fund for payment of a claim against the state made

by A. William Pollman.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is
directed to be expended from the appropriation under
section 20.505 (4) (d) of the statutes $2,202.54 in pay-
ment of a claim against the state made by A. William
Pollman, La Crosse, Wisconsin, as reimbursement for
attorney fees and disbursements incurred in connec-

tion with a federal criminal investigation of his activi-
ties as director of the small business development
center at the university of Wisconsin-La Crosse. No
charges were filed as a result of the investigation.
Acceptance of this payment releases this state and its
officers, employes and agents from any further claim
arising as a result of this investigation.




